0TI

1] 2 ] 3 4 | s]e [ 7] 8] 9 10
49 58  31601-1802048 45 3149 3255 1 1 1 1 CrakaH NMOALIMITHIUKA BTOPMYHOTO Bajla KOPOOKM Tepenay Gearbox output shaft bearing sleeve
59  69-3802032 45 4315 0965 1 1 1 1 Konb1o yrinotHuTe1bHOE Sealing ring
60  3160-3802030 453149 3161 1 1 1 1 IITyuep rudkoro Bana Flexible shaft union
61  51-3802031 453114 4841 1 1 1 1 Crorop 1TyLepa Union lock
62 252154-T12 459816 6005 1 1 1 1 [1aii6a 6 mpyXuHHAast Spring washer 6
63 206461-I18 459336 1501 1 1 1 1 Bont M6x14 Bolt M6x14
64  452-1802060 46 1213 4189 1 1 | 1 IMopmuMmHUK Bajia MpUBOAA 3aHETO MOCTA TIePeTHMUI Rear axle drive shaft front bearing
65  3741-1802062 4531351848 1 1 1 1 MacooTpaxareb Oil slinger
66  31601-3802033 45 3149 3257 1 1 1 1 IlecrepHst mprBoAa CIMIOMETpPA BedylLast Driving gear in speedometer drive
67  31601-3802034 45 3149 3258 1 1 1 1 [lecrepHs mprBOma CIMIOMETpPA BeqOMast Driven gear in speedometer drive
- 452-1802009 453111 8651 Kaprep paznaToyHoit KopoOKu B cOope Transfer box in assy (set **for spare parts)
(KOMIUIEKT** [UISI 3aITaCHBIX YacTeil)
* - B coctaBe pa3naTouHbix Kopo6ok 3160-1800020-02 u 31603-1800020
Is part of the transfer box 3160-1800020-02 and the transfer box 31603-1800020
**_ KOMIUIEKT COCTOUT U3:
The set consists of:
452-1802012 1 1 1 1 Kaprep Box
452-1802014 1 1 1 1 Kpsiirka kaptepa Box cover
452-1802013 2 2 2 2 LItudr ycraHoBOYHBI Setting pin
452-1802015 1 1 1 1 [Mpoknanka Gasket
201463-1129 2 2 2 2 boar M8x38 Bolt M8x38
250510-1129 2 2 2 2 Taiika M8 Nut M8
252005-1129 2 2 2 2 Illaii6a 8 Washer 8
1/43253/01 2 2 2 2 Tlpo6ka MK 22/1,5 Plug MK 22/1.5
IMoarpynna 1803. Mexanu3m nepexioueHus nepeaay
Subgroup 1803. Gear Shift Mechanism
50 1 3160-1803010 45 3149 0546 1 1 1 1 MexaHu3M MepekITIoueHUs epenayd B coope Gear shift mechanism in assy
2 469-1702123-01 454316 4135 1 1 1 1 Yexon 3alLMTHBII Protective cover
3 469-1702127 454316 0221 2 2 2 2 WMtudt Set pin
4 3160-1803015 45 3149 0547 1 1 1 1 Koprryc prruara rnepexioueHust Gear shift lever housing
5 3160-1803070 45 3149 0558 1 1 1 1 Pbluar BUIOK BKJIIOYEHUS Engaging fork lever
6 3160-1803068 45 3149 0557 1 1 1 1 [pyxuHa pelyara Lever spring
7 3160-1803044 453149 1378 1 1 1 1 Ocb ukcatopa Stop axle
8 3160-1803038 45 3149 0553 1 1 1 1 IMnacTrHa KperieHus pukcaropa Stop mounting plate
9  221580-I129 459412 1082 2 2 2 2 Bunt M5x16 Screw M5x16



IC1

46

20
P A~ 45
~
~ ~ )
e ~

-

~ o~ - 22
< ~
~ S~ 47
~

24 20-1701192

25 20-1701190

65 3741-1802062
66 31601-3802033

Y| 54
55

>
21

69-3802032
3160-3802030

51-3802031

252154-MN2

63 206461-M8

64 452-1802060

Puc. 49. Kopobka paznatouHas (1802)/2
Fig. 49. Transfer box (1802)/2

308387-M
452-1802078
20-2402064-b
201463-NM29

252135-M2

69-1802075-01

4510-3508055
3741-1701210

20-1701210
3741-1701212

20-1701211
3160-2401053

20-1701220

452-1802080
452-1802079-01
452-1802079
3160-1802056

3160-1802040
452-1802040

452-1802081
201458-M29
252135-MN2
469-1701203-10

452-1802048
31601-1802048



(44!

1] 2 ] 3 4 sle [ 7] 8] 9 10

50 10 3160-1803046 45 3149 0555 2 2 2 2 Croiika ¢ukcaropa Stop leg
11 3160-1803042 45 3149 0554 | 1 1 1 ®uxkcarop Stop
12 3160-1803048 45 3149 0556 1 1 1 1 [MpyxuHa ¢pukcatopa Stop spring
13 201460-I129 459346 1526 4 4 4 4 boar M8x35 Bolt M8x35
14 3160-1803088 45 3149 0562 1 1 1 1 Pykositka Handle
15 201458-1129 459346 1524 1 1 1 1 Boar M8x25 Bolt M8x25
16  252135-T12 459816 6046 6 6 6 6  llaiiba 8 mpyxXuHHast Spring washer 8
17 3160-1803072 45 3149 0559 1 1 1 1 Peryar yrpasjieHus epeKIioueHUeM Shifting lever
18  31601-1803072* 1 1 1 1 Pobruar ynpapieHYs TepeKII0OYeHUEM Shifting lever
19 263014-11 459447 6631 2 2 2 2 lapuk-¢ukcarop b 9,525-200 Stop-ball b 9.525-200
20 452-1803024-b 453111 0806 1 1 1 1 IIITox BUIKM BKIIIOUEHUS IPSIMOI 1 TTOHIDKaloleii mepemad  Direct and underdrive gear engaging fork shaft
21 452-1803036-10 4531110819 1 1 1 1 Crornop IITOKOB Shaft stop
22 201454-1129 459346 1520 1 1 1 1 Bonr M8x14 Bolt M8x14
23 3151-1803030 454321 3310 1 1 1 1 I1ITOK BUJIKM BKJIIOYEHMS TIEPEIHEro MOCTa Front axle engaging fork shaft
24 53A-1702117 453311 3992 2 2 2 2 [pyxwuHa mapuka-dukcaropa Stop-ball spring
25  3160-1803019 45 3149 0549 1 1 1 1 Buka BKIIIOYeHUS 3aJTHETO MOCTa B cOOpe Rear axle engaging fork in assy
26 3160-1803023 2 2 2 2 Mmudr Set pin
27  3160-1803020 1 1 1 1 Buika BKIIIOYEHUST 33 THETO MOCTa Rear axle engaging fork
28  3160-1803027 45 3149 0551 1 1 1 1 Buika BkIIIOUeHUS IEpeAHETro0 MOCTa B cOope Front axle engaging fork in assy
29 3160-1803028 1 1 1 1 Bunka BKIIOUeHUS TIepeIHETO MOCTa Front axle engaging fork
30  3160-1803017 45 3149 0548 1 1 1 1 INpoknanka Koprmyca pbryara Lever housing gasket

* - B KoMILIeKTaluu ¢ Kopookoii nmepemay 31601-1700010
When the gearbox 31601-1700010 is installed
I'PYIIIIA 22. BAJIbl KAPJIAHHBIE
GROUP 22. PROPELLER SHAFTS
IMoarpynna 2201. Ban kapaannblil 3ajHero MocTa
Subgroup 2201. Rear Axle Propeller Shaft
51 3160-2201010 453149 0138 - Bas xkapmaHHBIif 3amHET0 MocTa B cOope Rear axle propeller shaft in assy

N N BN~

31601-2201010*
3160-2201015
31601-2201015*
201518-1129
252156-112
31512-2401059

45 3149 2955
45 3149 0139
45 3149 2956
459951 1133
459816 6007
45 4321 2467

A D O = m = =

B A 0O = = = =

1

A B 00 —

A D O = m = =

Ban kapaaHHBIit 3a1Hero MocTa B coope
Ban xapmaHHBII - CBapKa

Ban kapnaHHBIi - cBapKa

Bonr M10x1x25

Iai16a 10 npyxuHHas

latixa M 10x1

Rear axle propeller shaft in assy
Propeller shaft (weldment)
Propeller shaft (weldment)

Bolt M10x1x25

Spring washer 10

Nut M10x1



€Cl

10

11

12

3160-1803010

469-1702123-01

469-1702127

201460-129

3160-1803088

201458-M29

252135-M2

31601-1803072
3160-1803072

263014-M
452-1803024-b
452-1803036-10

3160-1803019

3160-1803023

3160-1803020

3160-1803027

250135-M2
22 201454-M29

3160-1803023

3160-1803028

23 3151-1803030

24 53A-1702117

3160-1803044

3160-1803038

221580-M29 )
-~

-

3160-1803046

Puc. 50. Mexanusm rnepexkitoueHust nepeaad (1803)
Fig. 50. Transfer box gear shift mechanism (1803)

30 3160-1803017



yCl

1] 2 ] 4 sle [ 7] 8] 9 10
51 3741-2201089 45 3135 1889 2 2 2 2 Konb1o canbHMKa CKONB3SIIEN BUJIKM KapIaHHOTO Baja Propeller shaft slip yoke gland ring
3741-2201088 45 3135 1888 1 1 1 1 Konb1o ynioTHUTEIbHOE CaIbHUKA CKOJB3SIIIEH BUITKU Propeller shaft slip yoke gland inner sealing ring
KapIaHHOTO BaJia BHyTpeHHee
10 3741-2201085 453135 1886 1 1 1 KonbI10 yIIoTHUTETbHOE CAIBHUKA CKOJIB3SIIIICH BUITKHA Propeller shaft slip yoke gland outer sealing ring
KapIaHHOTO Bajia HAPYXXHOE
11 3741-2201087 4531351887 1 1 1 1 O06oiima callbHUKa CKOJIb3SIIIeH BUIKN KapAaHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft slip yoke gland case
12 3741-2201047 4531351876 1 1 1 Bunka ckomb3siiiasi KapaaHHOTO BaJia 3aAHEro0 MOCTa Rear axle propeller shaft slip yoke with stopper
C 3arIyuIkoii B coope in assy
13 260316 4598210017 1 1 1 1 3arnyuika @ 40 Stopper dia 40
14 1.1.116 459167 4063 3 3 3 3 Tlpecc-MmacieHka Pressure lubricator
15 3741-2201048 453135 1897 1 1 1 1 Buika ckonb3silas KaplaHHOTO BaJjla 3alHETO MOCTa Rear axle propeller shaft slip yoke
16  252136-112 459816 6067 4 4 4 4 [lai16a 10T npyxuHHas Spring washer 10T
17 69-2201033-A 464112 1118 8 8 8 8 PonvkonoanMmHuK UTONbYATHIN KapIaHHOTO Bajta Rear axle propeller shaft needle roller bearing
3aIHETO MOCTa
18 469-2201031 454316 2324 8 8 MaHxeTa KpeCTOBUHBI KaplaHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft centre cross collar
19  69-2201034 45 4315 0460 8 8 [pyxurHa MaHXeThl KPECTOBUHBI KapJaHHOTO Baja Propeller shaft centre cross collar spring
20 469-2201028 454316 2321 8 MaHxeTa KpeCTOBUHBI KApJAHHOTO Bajia C MPYKMHOI Propeller shaft centre cross collar with spring in
B cbope assy
21 469-2201040 454316 2329 8 8 8 Kosnb110 3a1mMuTHOE MaHXXeThl KPeCTOBUHBI KapiaaHHoro Bajia  Propeller shaft centre cross collar protection ring
22 3151-2201024 454321 0781 2 2 INpoknanka ¢aHia KapaaHHOTO Bajia TOIIIMHOM 0,3 MM Propeller shaft flange gasket 0.3 mm thick
23 469-2201029 454316 2322 8 8 8 8 PonvKonoamvmHuK UToJTbuaThlii KapIaHHOTO Bajia Rear axle propeller shaft needle roller bearing
3aIHETO MOCTa C MaHXeTOl B cOope with collar in assy
24 469-2201023 454316 0252 2 2 2 2 ®jaHel] KapAaHHOTO BaJia 3a{HET0 MOCTa Rear axle propeller shaft flange
25  3151-2201043 454321 0715 8 8 8 8 Konb1o cTonopHoOe poJMKONOAIINITHAKA Roller bearing circlip
26 469-2201037 454316 2326 8 8 8 8  YmIoTHMTENb MOAIIUITHUKA KApAaHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft bearing seal
27  469-2201030 454316 2323 2 2 2 2 KpecToBrHa KapaHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft centre cross
28  469-2201026 454316 2319 2 2 2 2 KpecToBrHa KapIaHHOTO BaJjia ¢ YIUIOTHUTEISIMU B cOope Propeller shaft centre cross with seals in assy
- BK-469-2201025** 454316 2320 KpecroBrHa kapaaHHOro Bajia ¢ YIUIOTHUTENSIMU U TIOJI- Propeller shaft centre cross with bearings and
LIUITHUKAMU B cOOpe (KOMIUIEKT JIJISl 3aMTaCHBIX YacTeil) seals in assy (set for spare parts)
* - B KoMILIeKTaluu ¢ Kopookoii nmepenad 31601-1700010
When the gearbox 31601-1700010 is installed
** - KOMIUIEKT COCTOUT U3:
The set consists of:
469-2201026 1 1 1 1 KpecToBrHa KapIaHHOTO BaJjia C YIUIOTHUTEISIMU B cOope Propeller shaft centre cross with seals in assy
469-2201029 4 4 4 4 PonukonoamumHuK UroyibuaThlii KapaaHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft needle roller bearing with collar
C MaHXeTOl B cOope in assy
Ioarpynna 2203. Baj kapaaHublii mepeHEro MocTa
Subgroup 2203. Front Axle Propeller Shaft
52 1 3160-2203010 453149 0141 1 1 - 1 Ban kapnaHHBIif mepegHero MocTta B cOope Front axle propeller shaft in assy





